REEVES 🖶 YOUNG

September 04, 2024

Monica Pineda **Reeves Young** 45 Peachtree Industrial Blvd Sugar Hill, GA 30518

Nicole Wright 141 Pryor St. SW Atlanta, Ga 30303

Subject: Proposed Change Order 001 - Isolation Valves for Blowers

Contract: Camp Creek Immediate Needs

Total Cost Impact: \$8,921.70

Nicole,

Reeves Young hereby submits our proposed change order #001 or costs associated with the implementation of 4 isolation valves.

Contractual scope included replacing the four (4) positive displacement blowers to tie-into existing header pipe with existing isolation valves. Upon beginning work on header pipe, it was noted that the existing valves were in disrepair.

Please review and advise if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Monica Pineda

Assistant Project Manager

mpineda@reevesyoung.com | reevesyoung.com | T 770.271.1159 | M 803.480.3608

45 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Sugar Hill, GA 30518





Camp Creek Immediate Needs
PCO #001 Blower Isolation Valves

Date: 09/4/2024

				TOTAL							
DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT LABOR	LABOR	R EQUIPMENT	EQUIPMENT	MATERIAL	MATERIAL	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL
LABOR											
Crew	0.5	Day	\$ 630.00								
						\$ -					\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -					\$ -
MATERIALS											
Pratt 8" BFV	4	Ea					\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00			\$ 7,200.00
								\$ -			\$ -
							\$ -	\$ -			\$ -
SUBCONTRACTORS											
										\$ -	\$ -
										\$ -	\$ -
									\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
PCO Sub-Total:				\$ -		\$ -		\$ 7,200.00		\$ -	\$ 7,200.00
Tax		+		φ -		\$ -		\$ 558.00		φ -	\$ 558.00
PCO Sub-Total w/ Tax				\$ -		\$ -		\$ 7,758.00		\$ -	\$ 7,758.00
Mark Up	15%	5%		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 1,163.70		\$ -	\$ 1,163.70
Total Change:	1070	370		Ψ -		Ψ -		ψ 1,100.70		Ψ -	\$ 8,921.70
Total Gliango.		1									Ψ 0,321.70
<u> </u>		1									
		1	1		1	1	1		1		